

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Vanselow, Wood and Simpson

AUTHORIZING THE WARREN COUNTY TREASURER TO FILL THE VACANT POSITIONS OF ACCOUNTANT, JUNIOR ACCOUNTANT, ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN, AND ACCOUNT CLERK #1 DUE TO RESIGNATIONS AND PROMOTIONS

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Treasurer to fill the vacant position of Accountant, at an annual salary of \$61,600 due to resignation. The position is not mandated and is not reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes

the Warren County Treasurer to fill the vacant position of Junior Accountant, at an annual salary of \$50,000

due to promotion. The position is not mandated and is not reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Treasurer to fill the vacant position of Accounting Technician, at an annual salary of

\$41,881 due to promotion. The position is not mandated and is not reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Treasurer to fill the vacant position of Account Clerk #1, for nineteen (19) hours per week at a pro-rated salary of \$13,320 due to resignation. The position is not mandated and is not reimbursed.